
ORDINANCE NO.

An ordinance amending Schedule “A” of Section 4.61 of the Los Angeles 
Administrative Code to update the salaries of certain non-represented classifications to 
conform to the Los Angeles Minimum Wage Ordinance.

THE PEOPLE OF THE CITY OF LOS ANGELES 
DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. The following class positions in Schedule “A” of Section 4.61 of the 
Los Angeles Administrative Code are amended as follows:

Salary Range 
or Amount

Class
Code Class Title

$14.25/hr.Choral Accompanist 
Controller Aide I 
Council Aide I 
Election Assistant I 
Election Clerk 
GRYD Worker I 
GRYD Worker II 
GRYD Worker llll 
GRYD Worker IV 
GRYD Worker V 
Occupational Trainee I 
Recreation Aide 
Residential Camp Counselor 
Special Program Assistant I 
Youth Employment Specialist I

0713
14259199-1
14250180

$14.25/hr.0728
14250721

$14.25/hr. 
$15.00/hr. 
$17.00/hr. 
$18.00/hr. 
$22.00/hr.

1211(7) 
$14.25/hr. 

$14.25/session 
$14.25/hr. 
$14.25/hr.

0178-1
0178-2
0178-3
0178-4
0178-5
3111-1
2435
2421A
2414
1582-1

Sec. 2. The class position of GRYD Worker VI in Schedule “A” of Section 4.61 of 
the Los Angeles Administrative Code is eliminated.

Sec. 3. This ordinance shall be effective July 1, 2019.

Sec. 4. This ordinance shall be operative upon publication, pursuant to Charter 
Section 252(g).
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 186202 



Sec. 5. The City Clerk shall certify to the passage of this ordinance and have it 
published in accordance with Council policy, either in a daily newspaper circulated in 
the City of Los Angeles or by posting for ten days in three public places in the City of 
Los Angeles: one copy on the bulletin board located at the Main Street entrance to the 
Los Angeles City Hall; one copy on the bulletin board located at the Main Street 
entrance to the Los Angeles City Hall East; and one copy on the bulletin board located 
at the Temple Street entrance to the Los Angeles County Hall of Records.

Approved as to Form and Legality

MICHAEL N. FEUER, City Attorney

By
VIVIENNE SWANIGA
Assistant City Attorney

Date

19-0511File No.
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The Clerk of the City of Los Angeles 
hereby certifies that the foregoing 
ordinance was passed by the Council 
of the City of Los Angeles.

MAYORCITY CLERK

Ordinance Passed Approved06/18/2019 06/25/2019

Published Date: 07/01/2019
Ordinance Effective Date: 07/01/2019
Council File No.: 19-0511


