ORDINANCE NO. 186202

An ordinance amending Schedule "A" of Section 4.61 of the Los Angeles Administrative Code to update the salaries of certain non-represented classifications to conform to the Los Angeles Minimum Wage Ordinance.

THE PEOPLE OF THE CITY OF LOS ANGELES DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. The following class positions in Schedule "A" of Section 4.61 of the Los Angeles Administrative Code are amended as follows:

Class		Salary Range
Code	Class Title	<u>or Amount</u>
0713	Choral Accompanist	\$14.25/hr.
9199-1	Controller Aide I	1425
0180	Council Aide I	1425
0728	Election Assistant I	\$14.25/hr.
0721	Election Clerk	1425
0178-1	GRYD Worker I	\$14.25/hr.
0178-2	GRYD Worker II	\$15.00/hr.
0178-3	GRYD Worker IIII	\$17.00/hr.
0178-4	GRYD Worker IV	\$18.00/hr.
0178-5	GRYD Worker V	\$22.00/hr.
3111-1	Occupational Trainee I	1211(7)
2435	Recreation Aide	\$14.25/hr.
2421A	Residential Camp Counselor	\$14.25/session
2414	Special Program Assistant I	\$14.25/hr.
1582-1	Youth Employment Specialist I	\$14.25/hr.

- Sec. 2. The class position of GRYD Worker VI in Schedule "A" of Section 4.61 of the Los Angeles Administrative Code is eliminated.
 - Sec. 3. This ordinance shall be effective July 1, 2019.
- Sec. 4. This ordinance shall be operative upon publication, pursuant to Charter Section 252(g).

Sec. 5. The City Clerk shall certify to the passage of this ordinance and have it published in accordance with Council policy, either in a daily newspaper circulated in the City of Los Angeles or by posting for ten days in three public places in the City of Los Angeles: one copy on the bulletin board located at the Main Street entrance to the Los Angeles City Hall; one copy on the bulletin board located at the Main Street entrance to the Los Angeles City Hall East; and one copy on the bulletin board located at the Temple Street entrance to the Los Angeles County Hall of Records.

,	·		
Approved as to Form and Legality			
MICHAEL N. FEUER, City Attorney			
By White Swanigan VIVIENNE SWANIGAN Assistant City Attorney			
Date5 20 19			
File No19-0511			
m:\muni counsel\cao ordinances\revised laac ord amend sch. a min wage classes 5.17.19.docx			
The Clerk of the City of Los Angeles hereby certifies that the foregoing ordinance was passed by the Council of the City of Los Angeles.			
CITY CLERK	MAYOR		
Lolly Lym Woleve	E.G.		
Ordinance Passed 06/18/2019	Approved <u>06/25/2019</u>		

Published Date: 07/01/2019

Ordinance Effective Date: 07/01/2019

Council File No.: 19-0511